Figure 3.  Catch and Effort for U.S. purse seine vessels fishing in the ELAPS area from 1988-2015

Data source: NMFS unpublished data

11

Figure 4.  Catch by month in by the U.S. fleet in the ELAPs, 2012-2015

Data source: NMFS unpublished data

Figure 5.  Electricity and water rates for commercial businesses in American Samoa, 2012-2015

Data source: American Samoa Power Authority

12

Figure 6. Average Monthly Prices for Skipjack in Bangkok and Marine Diesel Fuel in American Samoa,
2012-2015

Data source: Forum Fisheries Agency and Clipper Oil

Figure 7.  Average South Pacific Tuna Treaty access fees per U.S purse seine vessel, 2012-2015

Data source: American Tunaboat Association

13

Figure 8. Number of Port Visits by month from 2012-2015 in American Samoa by domestic and foreign
purse seine vessels and foreign transshipment vessels.

Data source: American Samoa Port Authority

Table 1.  Difference in total variable profit between 2015 and average of 2012-2014, and average of
2013-2014 average historically, under the counterfactual and other sensitivity scenarios

 Compare 2012-
2014

% Change Compare 2013-
2014

% Change

Historical $-2,397,926,885 20,727 $-2,012,892,202 17,399
Counterfactual $-11,007,792 95 $-111,703,716 966
Counterfactual without Kiribati $-5,707,418 5 $-111,919,755 100
Sensitivity Fish Price - 10% $82,014,263  31 $-11,582,962 4
Sensitivity Fish Price +10% $-104,029,848 43 $-211,824,470 88
Processor Mark-up -10% $-13,612,507 27 $-113,341,405 228
Processor Mark-up - 0% $-12,744,269 34 $-112,795,508 305
Processor Mark-up +10% $-11,876,031 49 $-112,249,612 462
Processor Mark-up +30% $-10,139,554 892 $-111,157,820 9,783
Fish Catch +10% $199,919,537 100 $99,223,613 50
Fish Catch +20% $410,846,966 100 $310,150,943 76
Fish Catch -10% $-221,935,122 100 $-322,631,045 145
Fish Catch-20% $-432,962,451 100 $-533,558,375 123

0

5

10

15

20

25

30
Ja

n.
12

M
ar

.1
2

M
ay

.1
2

Ju
l.1

2

Se
p.

12

N
ov

.1
2

Ja
n.

13

M
ar

.1
3

M
ay

.1
3

Ju
l.1

3

Se
p.

13

N
ov

.1
3

Ja
n.

14

M
ar

.1
4

M
ay

.1
4

Ju
l.1

4

Se
p.

14

N
ov

.1
4

Ja
n.

15

M
ar

.1
5

M
ay

.1
5

Ju
l.1

5

Se
p.

15

N
ov

.1
5

N
um

be
r o

f P
or

t V
isi

ts

U.S. Purse Seine Foreign Purse Seine Foreign Transshipment Vessels

14

References:

Jeon, Y; Reid, C; Squires, D. 2008. Is there a global market for tuna? Policy implications for tropical tuna
fisheries. Ocean Development and International Law 39:32-50